Group has applied this simplified approach for insurance

contracts which qualify for this option, and has used the general

measurement model to account for all the other insurance

contracts.

未經審核之中期簡明財務報表附註
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
（以港幣千元位列示，除另有註明外） (Expressed in thousands of Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise stated)

10 大新金融集團有限公司 2023年中期業績報告

2. 未經審核之財務報表及會計政策（續）

編製基準及會計政策（續）

已採納之新及經修訂準則（續）

• 香港財務報告準則第17號之採納（續）

根據香港會計準則第8號和香港財務報告準

則第17號中規定的過渡性安排，本集團已

經採用了香港財務報告準則第17號，並對

2022年報告期的比較數字進行了追溯性調

整。調整的影響如下所述：

2. UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

Basis of preparation and accounting policies (Continued)

New and amended standards adopted (Continued)

• Adoption of HKFRS 17 (Continued)

In accordance with the transitional arrangements specified

in Hong Kong Accounting Standard 8 and HKFRS 17, the

Group has adopted HKFRS 17 retrospectively and restated

comparatives for the 2022 reporting period. The effects of the

restatements are summarised below:

如之前呈報

As

previously

reported

採納香港

財務報告

準則第17號

Adoption of

HKFRS 17

經重列

As restated

於2022年12月31日及

2023年1月1日

As at 31 December 2022 and

1 January 2023

－資產總值 – Total assets 259,846,686 (688,490) 259,158,196

－負債總值 – Total liabilities 222,692,138 (747,352) 221,944,786

－股東資金總值 – Total shareholders’ funds 29,520,373 58,862 29,579,235

－其中：保留盈利 – of which: Retained earnings 24,480,867 58,862 24,539,729

截至2022年6月30日止6個月 For the six months ended 30 June 2022

－本公司股東應佔溢利 – Profit attributable to shareholders of the

Company 832,979 9,418 842,397

There are no other HKFRSs or interpretations that are effective from

1 January 2023 or not yet effective that would be expected to have a

material impact on the Group.

The interim condensed consolidated financial statements are

presented in thousands of Hong Kong dollars (HK$’000), unless

otherwise stated, and were approved by the Board of Directors for issue

on 23 August 2023.

These interim condensed consolidated financial statements have not

been audited.

沒有其他自2023年1月1日起生效或仍未生效之香

港財務報告準則或詮釋會預期對本集團有重大影

響。

除另有註明外，此中期簡明綜合財務報表概以港

幣千元位（千港元）列示，並經董事會批准於2023

年8月23日公佈。

此中期簡明綜合財務報表未經審核。